
FAX 5 0 5 - 3 2 6 - 5 9 0 0 PH. 505-327-9801 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

September 17, 1990 

Mr. William LeMay / / / / 6 / y c l ? 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

RE: ^^co^NoT~^2 
908' FSL & 1807' FWL 
Section 7, T26N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r a non-standard 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

Merrion O i l & Gas has plugged back and recompleted the Chaco No. 
2 w e l l from the Pi c t u r e d C l i f f s pool t o the Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 
Pool. The c u r r e n t l o c a t i o n of t h i s w e l l i s 908' FSL & 1807' FWL, 
Section 7, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The w e l l i s 
considered non-standard due t o the non-standard w i d t h of Section 
7 ( i . e . the w e l l i s too close t o the center l i n e ) . To comply w i t h 
the New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n r u l e s , Merrion i s 
sub m i t t i n g the f o l l o w i n g f o r your approval of t h i s non-standard 
l o c a t i o n : 

1. C-102 p l a t showing l o c a t i o n of the w e l l ; 
2. P l a t showing o f f s e t owners/operators; 
3. A f f a d a v i t of n o t i f i c a t i o n of o f f s e t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Re-completion Log f o r o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h 
your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one 
copy t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

S i ncerely yours, 

George F. Sharpe 
Reservoir Engineer 

GFS/eg 

Enclosures 

CC: Well F i l e 



CHACO NO. 2 
908' FSL & 1807 1 FWL 
Section 7, T26N, R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the f o l l o w i n g o f f s e t owners/operators have 
been n o t i f i e d by c e r t i f i e d mail of our a p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r non-standard gas w e l l l o c a t i o n f o r the 
plugback and recompletion of the above w e l l . 

Dugan Petroleum Corporation 
P. 0. Box 420 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

Southern Union E x p l o r a t i o n 
Box NBU 3001 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

B.I.A. 
Minerals Department 
A t t n : E r v i n Peshlakai 
P. 0. Box M 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 

San Juan County 
State of New Mexico 

September 17, 1990 

expires: 



New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Page Two 
September 17, 1990 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o 
Merrion O i l & Gas Corporation's a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a non-standard 
l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Chaco No. 2 as proposed above. 

By: Date: 

CC: Dugan Petroleum Corp-Fmgtn,NM 
B.I.A.-Window Rock, AZ 
Southern Union Exploration-Fmtgn,NM 
Well F i l e 



MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION 

CHACO NO. 2 
908' FSL & 1807' FWL 
Section 7, T26N, R12W 

San Juan County, New Mexico 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT 
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REMARKSi 1) Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation, P. 0. Box 840, Farmington, NM 87499 

2) Dugan Production, P. 0. Box (4?U Farmington, NM 87499 

3) B.I.A.-Minerals Dept, Attn: Ervin Peshlakai, Box M, Window Rock, AZ 86515 

4) Southern Union Exploration, Box NBU 3001, Farmington, New Mexico 87499 



Sijbmit to.Appropriate 
' District Office 

- State Lease - 4 copies 
Fes Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AH Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Well No" Operator 

Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation 

Lease 

Chaco 
Unit LeUer 

N 

Section 

7 

Township 

26N 

Range 

12W NMPM 

County 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Location of WeU: 

9 0 8 feet from the S o u t h line and 1807 feet from the W e s t 

line 
Ground level Elev. 

5958' 
Producing Formation 

F r u i t l a n d 
Pool 

Basin 
Dedicated Acreage 

Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

Z If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each aDd identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? 

[ | Yes Q No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is "no" list the ownere and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if neccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or unui a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiuimiiiiiiiiiiA 

T" 

$,,d i f l v h 7 j fit-/. / H e ) 

OUAW />*, / / * ~.*/ \/?<t/^r*/s'*/'X/Y 

20 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby certify that the information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. 

Printed Name 

George F. Sharpe 
Position 

Reservoir Engineer 
Company 

Merr ion O i l & Gas Corp. 
Date 

September 17, 1990 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervison, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

Certificate No. 

jQ.ro e'u 



1 x rm 316,0-5 
' i November 1983) 
[ F o r m e r l y 9 - 3 3 1 ) 

UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR » a r r u c t , 0 D B O D ~ 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this fo rm for proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Ua« "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

OIL 
WELL • 

GAS 
WELL (3 

'2. NAME OF OPEBATOB 

Merrion O i l & Gas Corporation 
3. ADDRESS OF OPEBATOB 

P. 0. Box 840, Farmington, New Mexico 87499 
4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any State requirements.1 

See also space 17 below.) 
At Burface 

908' FSL & 1807' FWL 

14. PERMIT NO. I 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether Dr, RT. OR. etc.) 

5958' GL 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No . 1004-0135 
E x p i r e s Augus t 3 1 . 1985 

S. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEBIAL NO. 

NM-22046 
6. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FAB I t OB LEASE NAME 

Chaco 
9. WBLL NO. 

10. riELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Basin Fruitland 
1 1 . S I C , T., B. , I f . , OB BLK. AND 

8UBVEY OB ABBA 

Sect ion 7, T26N, R12W 
12. COUNTY OB PARISH 

San Juan 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 

16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE Or INTENTION TO : 

TEST WATKB SHUT-Orr 

FRACTURE TREAT 

SMOOT OR ACIDIZE 

IlKPAin WELL 

(Other) 

PCLL OR ALTER CASINO 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANCE PLANS 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT Or : 

WATER S B U T O r r 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

(other) Footage Change 

BEPAIB'NO WELL 

ALTERING CASING 

ABANDONMENT* 

X 
( NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report aad Log form.) 

pKSfRiiii: I'ROIMISED OR COMPLETED 01'ERATIHNP (Clearly state alt pertinent details, and she pertinent dates. Including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and raensurrd and true vertical depths tor all markers and zones perti­
nent lo Lhis work.) • 

Footage on t h i s w e l l has changed to 908' FSL & 1807' FWL FROM 900' FSL & 1820' FWL, 

the rest of the information stays the same. 

TK. I tvreby c e r t i f y t ia, t "tbe 

SIGNED 

cert ify, tDat 

M-
George 

going is true and correct 

TITLE Reservoi r Engineer D A T E . 9/17/90 

(This space f o r Federal or State use) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANT: 

CC: 0+5 (BLM) 
1 (Well F i l e ) 
1 NMOCD w/NSL l e t t e r 

T I T L E D A T E 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 

T i t l e IS U.S.C. Sect ion 1001, makes i t a c r ime tor any person k n o w i n g l y and w i l l f u l l v to make to any department or agency 
Unstc-ii States any f a l s e , f i c t i t i o u s or f r a u d u l e n t s t a tements or r ep resen ta t ions as to anv matter w i t h i n i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 

t h ' 



P StS 361 753 P StS 3 f i l 75=1 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL K \i RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
(See Reverse) (See Reverse) 
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Sent to 
S o u t h e r n U n i o n E x p l o r a t i o n 
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P.O.. State and ZIP Code 
Window Rock , AZ 86515 

Postage 

•99; | 
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Certified Fee 

/- 7JT 
Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee 
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to whom and Date Delivered 
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to whom and Date Delivered 
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Return Receipt showing to whom, 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

J
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Return Receipt showing to whom, 
Date, and Address of Delivery 
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Postmark or Date 

9 / 1 7 / 9 0 
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Postmark or Date 

9 / 1 7 / 9 0 

u. 
<n a. NSL - Chaco #2 
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NSL (Chaco # 2 ) 

P 5bS 3A1 752 
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
(See Reverse) 

Sent to 

Dugan Petroleum Corporatioln 
^'ty^Box 420 

P.a. State and ZIP Code 
F a r m i n g t o n , New Mex i co 8749S 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt showing 
to whom and Date Delivered 

Return Receipt showing to whom. 
Date, and Address of Delivery 

TOTAL Postage and Fees 

Postmark or Date 

9/17/90 

NSL- Chaco #2 



September 20, 1990 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87503-2088 

Attn: Mr. William LeMay 

RE: Application f o r Non-Standard Location 
(ejtiac_o_N.Q.._2 
908' FSL & 1807' FWL 
Section 7-T26N-R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Enclosed i s a Waiver of Objection executed by Dugan Production 
Corp. f o r a non-standard location requested by Merrion Oi~l~~and~Gas 
which covers the captioned w e l l . 

I f you have any questions pertaining t o the enclosed information, 
please contact me. 

Richard Corcoran 
Land Manager 

RC/mmm 

Enclosures 

cc: Merrion O i l and Gas 

709 E. MURRAY DR. • P. O. BOX 420 • FARMINGTON, N.M. 87499-0420 • PHONE: (505) 325-1821 • FAX# (505) 327-4613 



New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Page Twp 
September 17, 1990 

WAIVER 

DUGAN PRODUCT-TON coup. ; hereby waives . o b j e c t i o n t o 
M e r r i o n O i l & Gas C o r p o r a t i o n ' s a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a non-standard 
l o c a t i o n f o r the i r^Chaco No. 2 as proposed above. 

D a t e : September 20, 1990 

CC: V'Dugan Petroleum Corp-Fmgtn,NM 
B. I .A . -Window Rock, AZ 
Southern Union Explora t ion-Fmtgn,NM 
W e l l F i l e 


